

EJ 37 of 2006 CIS 37 of 2006
CNR WBNP18-001146-2006

06.05.2022

Today is fixed for framing issue.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition for expunge the name of the plaintiff no.2 on the ground stated therein.

Defendants file hazira.

Copy served.

Now, the record is taken up for framing of issue.

Perused both the plaint and W.S it appears from the pleadings of both parties that there is dispute between the parties which can be resolved by trial only. Hence, it appears that there is no chance to send the case record for disposal through any alternative disputes redressal forums as framed under u/s.89 of CPC. Hence issues are framed in separate sheet which is tagged with the record.

To 31-05-2022 for hearing of expunge petition.

D/c by me

CJ (Jr. Divn.)
(JO CODE WB01423)
Bidhannagar

CJ (Jr. Divn.)
(JO CODE WB01423)
Bidhannagar