

Ejectment Suit 37 of 2006
WBNP18-001146-2006

Order dated : 22/05/2024

Record is fixed for further cross examination of PW 1.

Both the contesting sides filed their respective haziras.

P.W. 1 namely Jayanta Pathak is present before this Court.

Record is taken up for recording evidence.

P.W. 1 is cross examined in full and then discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff verbally submits that they shall not produce any more evidence in this record.

Hence, plaintiff witness is closed.

Fix 27/06/2024 for D.W.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin.)
J.O.Code (WB 01536)